Let me note this fact in particular: 
Although· 40 governments gave their con­

tributions and pledges to UNICEF in the 
period since last October alone, most of the 
funds have now been allocated, and there is 
now left for allocation only the equivalent 
of $2,600. 

Two thousand six hundred dollars-what 
advance planning can be accomplished with 
that? 

Two thousand six hundred dollars-what 
new projects can be undertaken, what new 
hope can be given? 

Let these grim questions be heeded and 
let constructive action be taken accordingly